

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 414 OF 2022

Ishrajidevi Wd/o Banarsilal Dhuria (since Deceased) And Anr.APPLICANT

V/S

Mr. Narayanbhai PatelRESPONDENT

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN CRA NO. 387 OF 2019

In

Civil Revision Application 414 OF 2022

Ishrajidevi Wd/o Banarsilal Dhuria (since Deceased) And Anr.APPLICANT

V/S

Mr. Narayanbhai PatelRESPONDENT

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN CRA NO. 14 OF 2018

In

Civil Revision Application 414 OF 2022

Ishrajidevi Wd/o Banarsilal Dhuria (since Deceased) And Anr.APPLICANT

V/S

Mr. Narayanbhai PatelRESPONDENT

Mr. Rakesh Kumar Rajaram Tiwari for Applicant

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE NITIN W. SAMBRE
J**

DATE : 20th September, 2022

P.C. :

No orders.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)