

Arjun

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.414 OF 2022

1. Ishrajidevi wd/o Banarsilal Dhuria (since deceased) ...Applicants
2. Rameshchandra Banarasilal Dhuria (since deceased)
2a. Gulabidevi Wd/o Rameshchandra Dhuria & Anr.

Versus

- Narayanbhai Patel (Deleted since deceased) ...Respondent
Suresh Narayan Patel

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO.14 OF 2018

IN

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.414 OF 2022

1. Ishrajidevi wd/o Banarsilal Dhuria (since deceased) ...Applicants
2. Rameshchandra Banarasilal Dhuria (since deceased)
2a. Gulabidevi Wd/o Rameshchandra Dhuria & Anr.

Versus

- Narayanbhai Patel (Deleted since deceased) ...Respondent
Suresh Narayan Patel

Mr. Rakesh Kumar Rajaram Tiwari, for the Applicants.

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.

DATED: 23 FEBRUARY 2026

P.C.:

1. Heard Mr. Tiwari, learned Counsel appearing for the Applicants.
2. Issue notice to the Respondent, returnable on 23rd March 2026.
3. In addition to the Court notice, the Applicants to serve the Respondent by private service and shall file affidavit of service before the returnable date.

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]

Digitally
signed by
ARJUN
VITTHAL
KUDHEKAR
Date:
2026.02.23
22:17:22
+0530

ARJUN
VITTHAL
KUDHEKAR